
2021 NEAFA Annual Meeting

Attendees

First Name Last Name Organization Address City State Zip Code Email Phone

Nicole Hardy Adisseo 4747 Darby Road Avon NY 14414 nicole.hardy@adisseo.com (585) 481-5912

Jason Zimmerman Adisseo 4747 Darby Road Avon NY 14414 jason.zimmerman@adisseo.com (585) 481-5912

Alex Hines Ag Processing, Inc. 12700 W. Dodge Road Omaha NE 68154 ahines@agp.com (402) 492-7786

Scott Niemeyer Ag Processing, Inc. 12700 W. Dodge Road Omaha NE 68154 sniemeyer@agp.com (402) 431-5218

Denille Pingrey Agri Feed International, LLC 7444 Thrush Avenue Rockwell IA 50469 dpingrey@agri-feed.com (716) 572-7226

Carie Telgen, DVM American Academy of Bovine Practitioners 7300 State Route 40 Fort Ann NY 12827 ctelgen@diamondv.com (802) 989-1028

Louise Calderwood American Feed Industry Association 2101 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 810 Arlington VA 22201 lcalderwood@afia.org (703) 558-3568

Gary Huddleston American Feed Industry Association 2101 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 810 Arlington VA 22201 ghuddleston@afia.org (708) 666-8854

Thomas Frangione Archer Daniels Midland Company (ADM) 92 John Tasker Road Barnstead NH 03218 thomas.frangione@adm.com (603) 533-3172

Joel Pankowski Arm & Hammer 8313 Crimson King Circle Baldwinsville NY 13027 joel.pankowski@churchdwight.com (315) 430-6342

Andrew Schwytzer Arm & Hammer 4971 School Street Leicester NY 14481 andrew.schwytzer@churchdwight.com (585) 259-3241

Eileen Frangione Balchem Corporation PO Box 127 Center Barnstead NH 03225 efrangione@balchem.com (845) 664-4286

Luke Lines Balchem Corporation 3172 East Road Cazenovia NY 13035 llines@balchem.com (315) 662-2045

Kurt Cotanch Barn Swallow Consulting 27 N. Underhill Sta. Rd Underhill VT 05489 kurtcotanch27@gmail.com (802) 363-4406

Katelynn Robbins Biomin America, Inc. 10801 Mastin Boulevard, Suite 100 Overland Park KS 66210 katelynn.robbins@dsm.net (210) 540-9192

Matt Sheffer Cargill 61 Phila Street, Apt. 8 Saratoga Springs NY 12866 matt_sheffer@cargill.com (607) 377-6959

Jared Zimmerman Cargill 369 Distillery Road Newmanstown PA 17073 jared_zimmerman@cargill.com (717) 821-5446

Jenny Mills Cargill Animal Nutrition 7047 Jennings Road Canastota NY 13032 jmills@provimi-na.com (315) 447-1132

Bonnie Bargstedt Chr. Hansen Inc. 7 Chapel Drive Valatie NY 12184 usboba@chr-hansen.com (518) 669-7517

Ray McLaughlin Chr. Hansen Inc. 4420 Monument Hill Road Castleton VT 05735 usramc@chr-hansen.com (802) 345-8247

Kimberley Morrill Chr. Hansen Inc. 260 Reagan Road Winthrop NY 13697 uskimo@chr-hansen.com (603) 568-1404

Edward Eichstadt CHS, Inc. 5500 Cenex Drive Inver Grove Heights MN 55076 edward.eichstadt@chsinc.com (651) 528-9418

Sam Erwin CHS, Inc. 5500 Cenex Drive Inver Grove Heights MN 55076 sam.erwin@chsinc.com

Trevor Bathel CoBank 240 B South Road Enfield CT 06082 tbathel@cobank.com (413) 386-4354

Marc Latini Co-operative Feed Dealers, Inc. 380 Broome Corporate Parkway, PO Box 670 Conklin NY 13748 mlatini@co-opfeed.com

Eric Reid Co-operative Feed Dealers, Inc. 380 Broome Corporate Parkway, PO Box 670 Conklin NY 13748 edreid@co-opfeed.com

Barbara Simeon Co-operative Feed Dealers, Inc. 380 Broome Corporate Parkway, PO Box 670 Conklin NY 13748 barbsimeon@co-opfeed.com

Lon Stephens Co-operative Feed Dealers, Inc. 380 Broome Corporate Parkway, PO Box 670 Conklin NY 13748 lpstephens@co-opfeed.com (607) 651-9078

Larry E. Chase, Ph.D. Cornell University 112 Christopher Circle Ithaca NY 14850 lec7@cornell.edu (607) 592-9943

Tom Overton, Ph.D. Cornell University 149 Morrison Hall Ithaca NY 14853 tro2@cornell.edu (607) 227-5511

Chris Wolf, Ph.D. Cornell University 435 Warren Hall Ithaca NY 14853 cwolf@cornell.edu (607) 255-7939

Mike Van Amburgh, Ph.D. Cornell University 272 Morrison Hall Ithaca NY 14853 mev1@cornell.edu (607) 592-1212

Kristan Reed, Ph.D. Cornell University - Department of Animal Science 272 Morrison Hall Ithaca NY 14853 kfr3@cornell.edu (530) 402-5682

Rob Hinton Cumberland Valley Analytical Services 4999 Zane A Miller Drive Waynesboro PA 17268 mkitchell@foragelab.com (301) 790-1980
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Curt Gooch Dairy Management, Inc. 10255 W Higgins Rd, Ste 900 Rosemont IL 60018 curt.gooch@dairy.org (607) 592-2027

Marissa Bosco DFA Farm Supplies 5001 Brittonfield Parkway East Syracuse NY 13057 mbosco@dfafarmsupplies.com

Rene Lavoie, II DFA Farm Supplies 5001 Brittonfield Parkway East Syracuse NY 13057 rlavoie@dfafarmsupplies.com (315) 527-1179

Cory Piper DFA Farm Supplies 5001 Brittonfield Parkway East Syracuse NY 13057 cpiper@dfafarmsupplies.com

Andrea Szmyrko DFA Farm Supplies 5001 Brittonfield Parkway East Syracuse 13057 aszmyrko@dfafarmsupplies.com (315) 433-1238

Mark Anderson Diamond V Mills 3209 W. Seneca Turnpike ext. 4110 Marcellus NY 13108 manderson@diamondv.com (315) 247-7176

Kelly Elzy Eastern Minerals PO Box 226 Henderson NC 27536 kellyelzy@eminerals.com (229) 254-3786

Randy Adams EMM Sales & Service, Inc. / Walinga, Inc. 141 Zooks Mill Road Brownstown PA 17508 randy@emmsales.com (717) 341-6733

Tom Cosgrove Farm Credit East 240 South Road Enfield CT 06082 tom.cosgrove@farmcrediteast.com (860) 741-4380

Dan Demeree Feed Ingredient Trading Corp. 316 Delaware Avenue, Suite 12 Albany NY 12210 ddemeree@feedcorp.com (518) 478-7850

Greg McCulloch Feed Ingredient Trading Corp. 316 Delaware Avenue, Suite 12 Albany NY 12210 gmcculloch@feedcorp.com (917) 693-6665

Chris Pierpont Feed Ingredient Trading Corp. 316 Delaware Avenue, Suite 12 Albany NY 12210 cpierpont@feedcorp.com (518) 478-7850

Randy Schwalke, CPC Feed Marketing, LLC 15 Knowles Mill Road Chester NH 03036 randy@feedmarketing.net (603) 247-1055

John Clark Feedworks USA, Ltd 324 Polly Miller Road Mohawk NY 13407 johnclark@nasf.us (315) 868-5646

Chelsie Fuller Feedworks USA, Ltd 324 Polly Miller Road Mohawk NY 13407 (315) 868-5646

Eric Aeppli Gannon Associates Insurance PO Box 327 Tonawanda PA 18848 eaeppli@gannonassociates.com (877) 426-6662

Stevens Lambert Gannon Associates Insurance 806 Canton Street Troy PA 16947 slambert@gannonassociates.com (570) 297-2128

Barry Baetz Global Agri-Trade Corporation 5585 Hunters Creek Road South Wales NY 14139 bbaetz@globalagritrade.com (562) 320-8550

Andrew Dugan Gold Star Feed and Grain 7593 State Highway 20 Sangerfield NY 13425 adugan@goldstarfeed.com (315) 841-4167

Jen Dvorak Gold Star Feed and Grain PO Box 127 Sangerfield NY 13455 jdvorak@goldstarfeed.com (315) 841-4167

Corwin Holtz Holtz Nelson Dairy Consultants, LLC PO Box 1198, 30 Lewis Street Dryden NY 13053 holtz296@outlook.com (607) 351-0677

Madelyn Bell Howlett Farms 1112 East River Road Avon NY 14414 mbell@howlettfarms.com (585) 226-8340

Greg Davis Howlett Farms 1112 East River Road Avon NY 14414 gdavis@howlettfarms.com (585) 226-8340

Michael Howlett Howlett Farms 1112 East River Road Avon NY 14414 mhowlett@howlettfarms.com (585) 226-8340

Melanie Thomas Jefo Nutrition 448 Wales Road Andover CT 06232 mthomas@jefo.com (518) 421-8008

Natalie Glunz Kemin Industries, Inc. 1401 Long Run Road Friedensburg PA 17933 natalie.glunz@kemin.com (570) 640-8913

Matt Lohr Lohr Leadership 205 Lohrs Farm Lane Broadway VA 22815 lohrleadership@gmail.com

Sean Dieumegard Lutz Feed Company, Inc. 80 Lower River Street Oneonta NY 13820-3301 seand@lutzfeed.com (607) 432-7984

Blake Lutz Lutz Feed Company, Inc. 80 Lower River Street Oneonta NY 13820-3301 blakelutz@lutzfeed.com

Nancy Lutz Lutz Feed Company, Inc. 80 Lower River Street Oneonta NY 13820-3301

Steve Lutz Lutz Feed Company, Inc. 80 Lower River Street Oneonta NY 13820-3301 stevelutz@lutzfeed.com

Sarah LaCount Mercer Milling Company, Inc. 4709 Crossroads Park Drive, Suite 100 Liverpool NY 13088 slacount@mercermilling.com (315) 701-4482

Scott Lyndaker Mercer Milling Company, Inc. 4698 Crossroads Park Drive Liverpool NY 13088 slyndaker@mercermilling.com (315) 701-4482

Jeff Matuszczak Mercer Milling Company, Inc. 4698 Crossroads Park Drive Liverpool NY 13088 jeffmat@mercermilling.com (315) 794-4209

Brian Parham Mercer Milling Company, Inc. 4698 Crossroads Park Drive Liverpool NY 13088 (315) 794-4209

Matt Saville Micronutrients 458 N. Orwell Road Orwell VT 05760 matt.saville@micro.net (802) 989-1631
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Michael Thresher Morrison's Custom Feeds 28 Creamery Lane Barnet VT 05821 mike@morrisonsfeeds.com (802) 363-2155

Charlie Elrod, Ph.D. Natural Biologics PO Box 221 Newfield NY 14867 celrod@naturalbiologics.com (607) 227-6928

Edmond Guidault Natural Biologics PO Box 221 Newfield NY 14867 eguidault@naturalbiologics.com

Sue VanAmburgh NEAFA PO Box 1662 Latham NY 12110 sue@nysta.mobi (518) 783-1322

Rick Zimmerman NEAFA 194 Washington Avenue, Suite 620 Albany NY 12210 rzimmerman@zga-llc.com (518) 426-0214

Tyler Rowden New England Millwrights 135 Cassie Street Barre VT 05641 tyler@newenglandmillwrights.com (802) 479-0338

Danielle Penney-Stroop Novus International, Inc. 7067 State Route 42 Woodbourne NY 12788 danielle.penney@novusint.com (845) 778-5467

Pete Hausser NutraBlend, LLC 2515 Tucker Road Woodstock NY 13122 phausser@nutrablend.net (607) 768-0905

Dave Grusenmeyer NY Farm Viability Institute 159 Dwight Park Circle, #104 Syracuse NY 13209 dgrusenmeyer@nyfvi.org

Kate Downes NY FarmNet 350 Warren Hall, Cornell University Ithaca NY 14853 kdownes@cornell.edu (607) 255-0529

Assemblyman John Lemondes NYS Assembly 69 South Street Auburn NY 13021 lemondesj@nyassembly.gov

Mark Winslow Papillon Agricultural Company, Inc. 336 Winslow Lane Pittsford VT 05763 mark@papillon-ag.com (802) 236-4080

Kevin Kouri Phoenix Feeds & Nutrition, Inc. 5482 Ethan Allen Hwy, PO Box 36 New Haven VT 05472 kevin@phoenixfeeds.net (802) 453-6684

Rob Good Provimi North America, Inc. 1263 Goods View Lane Altoona PA 16601 rgood@provimi-na.com (814) 215-2457

Alan Wright Purina animal Nutrition 2489 Cowan Road Piffard NY 14533 ajwright@landolakes.com (585) 704-0739

James Carter Reisdorf Bros., Inc. 1830 Perry Road North Java NY 14133 jcarter@reisdorfbros.com (716) 353-3717

Jeff Martin Repete 520 Lamp Post Lane Camp Hill PA 17011 jmartin@repete.com (717) 377-1944

Cliff Ocker Rock River Laboratory, Inc. 710 Commerce Drive Watertown WI 53094 cliff_ocker@rockriverlab.com (607) 591-5567

John Osborne RP Nutrients 1988 Energy Drive East Troy WI 53120 john.osborne@feedcomponents.com (843) 730-3273

Justin McDonagh Specialist Nutrition LLC 5010 Campuswood Drive, Ste. 101 East Syracuse NY 13057 jmcdonagh@specialistnutrition.us (315) 806-6522

Vern Foster Standard Dairy Consultants 5580 Bristol Road Canandaigua NY 14424 vfoster@standardnutrition.com

Dan Illg, Ph.D., PAS Standard Dairy Consultants 5580 Bristol Road Canandaigua NY 14424 dillg@standardnutrition.com

Fernando Soberon, Ph.D. Standard Dairy Consultants 5580 Bristol Road Canandaigua NY 14424 fsoberon@standardnutrition.com (607) 351-5767

Dan Catherman Strauss Feeds W7507 Provimi Road Watertown WI 53098 catherman@straussfeeds.com (608) 963-9734

Tim MacDonald TLM Enterprises 421 Newlanders Cove Road Penn Yan NY 14527 tim@tlmenterprisesinc.com (315) 521-4047

Steven Smith Virtus Nutrition 14653 Duanesburg Road Schoharie NY 12157 ssmith@omegabalancer.com (518) 207-7112

Andrew Buck Western New York Energy, LLC P.O. Box 191 Medina NY 14103 abuck@wnyenergy.com (585) 798-9693

Paul de Boer Westway Feed Products 28 Wildflower Lane Bristol VT 05443 paul.deboer@westwayfeed.com (802) 884-5149

Rick Grant, Ph.D. William H. Miner Agricultural Research Institute 1034 Miner Farm Road Chazy NY 12921 grant@whminer.com (518) 846-7121
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